

Public Utility Commission 201 High St SE Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398 Mailing Address: PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088 503-373-7394

January 5, 2022



BY EMAIL Portland General Electric Company pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

RE: Advice No. 20-18

On October 12, 2020, the Oregon Public Utility Commission approved Portland General Electric's (PGE) filing in Advice No. 20-18, with an effective date of October 23, 2020. On December 20, 2021, PGE filed an addendum to Advice No. 20-18 in ADV 1151, proposing to change a reporting date to 2023. The Chief Administrative Law Judge has been delegated the authority to modify time lines specified in a Commission order.¹ Exercising that authority, I find good cause to approve PGE's proposed change in dates for Advice No. 20-18, modifying the approval granted by the Commission on October 12, 2020. A receipted copy of the allowed sheet(s) in your advice filing is attached.

Nolan Moser Chief Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Oregon 503-689-3622

¹ See In the Matter of Public Utility Commission of Oregon, The Delegation of Certain Duties an Powers of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Docket No. CD 25, Order No. 21-213, Appendix E (July 1, 2021).